

PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO ENGROSSED HOUSE BILL NO. 1116

Page 1, line 4, after the second comma insert "43-10-15,"

Page 1, line 10, replace "shall" with "may" and replace "The seminars" with "The board may not conduct a seminar in conjunction with or as part of an event conducted by a North Dakota professional organization for funeral service professionals."

Page 1, remove lines 11 and 12

Page 2, after line 14, insert:

**"SECTION 5. AMENDMENT.** Section 43-10-15 of the North Dakota Century Code is amended and reenacted as follows:

**43-10-15. License - Term - Renewal - Fee for renewal.** A license to practice funeral service is valid ~~for one year~~ until the end of the year issued and may be renewed by the board upon the payment to the treasurer of the annual renewal fee before December thirty-first of each year. The amount of the fee may not exceed one hundred dollars. The board may refuse to renew a license for cause."

Renumber accordingly